



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- NORTHERN REGION

Project Number: STP-0002(47) / 66482
 Project Name: Unalakleet Landfill Road
 Project Location: Unalakleet

Opened at: Fairbanks
 Date: April 13, 1999
 By: David L. McCaleb, P.E.

Certified True and Correct: Grant L. Lewis 4/15/99 CONTRACTS ENGINEER
 Grant L. Lewis DATE

Order of Bidders Based on: + BB

Compiled by: [Signature] Checked by: B. CE KH

Dimension:	State of Alaska - DOT&PF DESIGN SECTION 2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, AK 99709	Nugget Construction 8726 Corbin Dr. Anchorage, AK 99507	Knik Construction 6441 S. Airpark Pl. Anchorage, AK 99502	Osborne Construction 3701 Braddock St. Fairbanks, AK 99701					
Type:	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3					
DBE Goal: 9.2%									
Item No	Pay Item	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Approx Quantity & Pay Unit									

----- BASIC BID -----

120(1)	DBE ADJUSTMENT	C.S.	13,000.00	C.S.	13,000.00	C.S.	13,000.00	C.S.	13,000.00
ALL REQ'D	CONTINGENT SUM								
201(4B)	HAND CLEARING	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	24,162.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	6,200.00
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM								
203(3A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	L.S.	45,000.00	L.S.	88,434.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	53,000.00
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM								
203(6)	BORROW	4.25	1,130,500.00	5.40	1,436,400.00	4.50	1,197,000.00	4.40	1,170,400.00
266,000	MEGAGRAM								
304(1)	SUBBASE, GRADING C	10.75	142,975.00	13.02	173,166.00	11.50	152,950.00	14.00	186,200.00
13,300	MEGAGRAM								
501(2)	CLASS A-A CONCRETE	L.S.	87,210.00	L.S.	101,037.00	L.S.	70,000.00	L.S.	193,000.00
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM								
501(8)	PRECAST CONCRETE DECK PANELS	6,000.00	456,000.00	4,547.00	345,572.00	6,000.00	456,000.00	3,000.00	228,000.00
76	EACH								
501(9)	PRECAST CONCRETE PIER CAPS	20,000.00	80,000.00	25,259.00	101,036.00	14,000.00	56,000.00	18,000.00	72,000.00
4	EACH								
501(10)	PRECAST CONCRETE ABUTMENT PANELS	1,000.00	94,000.00	1,920.00	180,480.00	900.00	84,600.00	1,250.00	117,500.00
94	EACH								
503(1)	REINFORCING STEEL	L.S.	12,150.00	L.S.	12,124.00	L.S.	16,000.00	L.S.	11,000.00
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM								
503(2)	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	L.S.	100.00	L.S.	606.00	L.S.	1,100.00	L.S.	3,000.00
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM								
504(1)	STRUCTURAL STEEL, FURNISHED, FABRICATED AND ERECTED	L.S.	875,000.00	L.S.	656,744.00	L.S.	890,000.00	L.S.	822,900.00
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM								

BR12

240830 kg

AVE ENR EST & 2 LFQty, Cost
 862,333
 3.55/100 = 1.62
 240830
 04/14/1999 - 16:34:37



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- NORTHERN REGION

Project Number: STP-0002(47) / 66482
 Project Name: Unalakleet Landfill Road
 Project Location: Unalakleet

Opened at: Fairbanks
 Date: April 13, 1999
 By: David L. McCaleb, P.E.

Certified True and Correct: Grant J. Lewis 4/15/99 CONTRACTS ENGINEER
 Grant L. Lewis DATE

Order of Bidders Based on: + BB

Compiled by: [Signature] Checked by: B. C.E. KH

Dimension:	State of Alaska - DOT&PF DESIGN SECTION 2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, AK 99709	Nugget Construction 8726 Corbin Dr. Anchorage, AK 99507	Knik Construction 6441 S. Airpark Pl. Anchorage, AK 99502	Osborne Construction 3701 Braddock St. Fairbanks, AK 99701					
Type:									
DBE Goal: 9.2%	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3					
Item No	Pay Item	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Approx Quantity & Pay Unit									

----- BASIC BID -----

504(3)	WELDING QUALITY CONTROL AND NDE								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	24,249.00	L.S.	11,000.00	L.S.	32,000.00
505(5A)	STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES, FURNISHED (760 MM DIA.)								
262.1	METER	450.00	117,945.00	697.00	182,683.70	700.00	183,470.00	590.00	154,639.00
505(5B)	STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES, FURNISHED (HP360X174)								
346.3	METER	175.00	60,602.50	202.00	69,952.60	200.00	69,260.00	137.00	47,440.00
505(5C)	STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES, FURNISHED (HP310X125)								
341.6	METER	140.00	47,824.00	157.00	53,631.20	150.00	51,240.00	128.00	43,724.80
505(6A)	STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES, DRIVEN (760 MM DIA.)								
6	EACH	15,000.00	90,000.00	18,187.00	109,122.00	21,000.00	126,000.00	15,000.00	90,000.00
505(6B)	STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES, DRIVEN (HP360X174)								
8	EACH	10,000.00	80,000.00	20,713.00	165,704.00	5,500.00	44,000.00	14,000.00	112,000.00
505(6C)	STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES, DRIVEN (HP310X125)								
28	EACH	4,000.00	112,000.00	5,355.00	149,940.00	5,000.00	140,000.00	3,000.00	84,000.00
505(14)	SPECIAL PIPE PILE EXCAVATION								
ALL REQ'D	CONTINGENT SUM	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00
507(1)	METAL BRIDGE RAILING								
230.2	METER	400.00	92,080.00	347.00	79,879.40	200.00	46,040.00	224.00	51,564.80
603(17-600)	600 MM PIPE								
334.2	METER	200.00	66,840.00	175.00	58,485.00	150.00	50,130.00	150.00	50,130.00
603(17-1500)	1500 MM PIPE								
37.8	METER	300.00	11,340.00	764.00	28,879.20	650.00	24,570.00	260.00	9,828.00
606(10)	SLOTTED RAIL TERMINAL (SRT-350)								
4	EACH	3,000.00	12,000.00	5,273.00	21,092.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,800.00	15,200.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- NORTHERN REGION

Project Number: STP-0002(47) / 66482
 Project Name: Unalakleet Landfill Road
 Project Location: Unalakleet

Opened at: Fairbanks
 Date: April 13, 1999
 By: David L. McCaleb, P.E.

Certified True and Correct: Grant L. Lewis 4/15/99 CONTRACTS ENGINEER
 Grant L. Lewis DATE

Order of Bidders Based on: + BB

Compiled by: [Signature] Checked by: [Signature] C.S. #4

Dimension:	State of Alaska - DOT&PF DESIGN SECTION 2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, AK 99709	Nugget Construction 8726 Corbin Dr. Anchorage, AK 99507	Knik Construction 6441 S. Airpark Pl. Anchorage, AK 99502	Osborne Construction 3701 Braddock St. Fairbanks, AK 99701					
Type:	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3					
DBE Goal: 9.2%									
Item No	Pay Item	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Approx Quantity & Pay Unit									

----- BASIC BID -----

606(13)	GUARDRAIL/BRIDGE RAIL CONNECTION								
4	EACH	600.00	2,400.00	5,070.00	20,280.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
607(4)	RECONSTRUCTED FENCE								
40	METER	50.00	2,000.00	352.00	14,080.00	175.00	7,000.00	95.00	3,800.00
613(2)	CULVERT MARKER POSTS								
38	EACH	75.00	2,850.00	47.00	1,786.00	200.00	7,600.00	38.00	1,444.00
615(1)	STANDARD SIGNS								
6.99	SQUARE METER	600.00	4,194.00	487.00	3,404.13	1,000.00	6,990.00	725.00	5,067.75
618(2)	SEEDING								
500	KILOGRAM	30.00	15,000.00	21.00	10,500.00	100.00	50,000.00	46.00	23,000.00
630(1)	GEOTEXTILE, SEPARATION								
3,100	SQUARE METER	2.00	6,200.00	2.00	6,200.00	1.75	5,425.00	1.00	3,100.00
639(1)	APPROACHES								
2	EACH	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,050.00	4,100.00	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00
640(1)	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	365,000.00	L.S.	490,706.00	L.S.	790,000.00	L.S.	1,097,000.00
641(1)	EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	2,500.00	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	7,000.00
641(2)	EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL								
ALL REQ'D	CONTINGENT SUM	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00
641(3)	SILT FENCE								
707	METER	15.00	10,605.00	9.00	6,363.00	15.00	10,605.00	6.00	4,242.00
641(6)	EROSION AND POLLUTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
ALL REQ'D	CONTINGENT SUM	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- NORTHERN REGION

Project Number: STP-0002(47) / 66482
 Project Name: Unalakleet Landfill Road
 Project Location: Unalakleet

Opened at: Fairbanks
 Date: April 13, 1999
 By: David L. McCaleb, P.E.

Certified True and Correct: Grant L. Lewis 9/13/99 CONTRACTS ENGINEER
 Grant L. Lewis DATE

Order of Bidders Based on: + BB

Compiled by: [Signature] Checked by: B. C.E. KH

Dimension:	State of Alaska - DOT&PF DESIGN SECTION 2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, AK 99709	Nugget Construction 8726 Corbin Dr. Anchorage, AK 99507	Knik Construction 6441 S. Airpark Pl. Anchorage, AK 99502	Osborne Construction 3701 Braddock St. Fairbanks, AK 99701					
Type:									
DBE Goal: 9.2%	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3					
Item No	Pay Item	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Approx Quantity & Pay Unit									

----- BASIC BID -----

642(1)	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	65,000.00	L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	51,000.00
642(2)	THREE PERSON SURVEY PARTY								
15	HOUR	180.00	2,700.00	347.00	5,205.00	200.00	3,000.00	250.00	3,750.00
643(2)	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	14,252.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	4,000.00
644(1)	FIELD OFFICE								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	7,000.00	L.S.	14,000.00	L.S.	27,000.00
644(2)	FIELD LABORATORY								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	19,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00
644(3)	CURING SHED								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	19,000.00	L.S.	4,000.00	L.S.	3,500.00
644(6)	ENGINEERING TRANSPORTATION								
ALL REQ'D	LUMP SUM	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	8,500.00	L.S.	14,000.00	L.S.	16,000.00
645(1)	TRAINING PROGRAM, 2 TRAINEES/APPRENTICES								
1,000	LABOR HOUR	2.00	2,000.00	5.90	5,900.00	20.00	20,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
Total Basic Bid:			4,205,515.50		4,790,155.23		4,791,980.00		4,857,533.45

----- BID AWARD BASIS -----

Pay Item Totals BB:	4,790,155.23	4,791,980.00	4,857,533.45
Minus Alaska Bidders Preference:	n/a	n/a	n/a
Minus Alaska Products Preference:	n/a	n/a	n/a
Totals Used in Ordering Bids Low to High:	4,790,155.23	4,791,980.00	4,857,533.45



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- NORTHERN REGION

Project Number: STP-0002(47) / 66482
 Project Name: Unalakleet Landfill Road
 Project Location: Unalakleet

Opened at: Fairbanks
 Date: April 13, 1999
 By: David L. McCaleb, P.E.

Certified True and Correct: Grant L. Lewis 4/15/99 CONTRACTS ENGINEER
 Grant L. Lewis DATE

Order of Bidders Based on: + BB

Compiled by: [Signature] Checked by: B. C.E. KH

Dimension:	State of Alaska - DOT&PF DESIGN SECTION 2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, AK 99709	Nugget Construction 8726 Corbin Dr. Anchorage, AK 99507	Knik Construction 6441 S. Airpark Pl. Anchorage, AK 99502	Osborne Construction 3701 Braddock St. Fairbanks, AK 99701
Type:				
DBE Goal: 9.2%	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
Item No	Pay Item			
Approx Quantity & Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount

----- OTHER BIDDERS -----

BIDDER 4 Swalling Const. Co. PO Box 101039 Anchorage, AK 99510 Basic Bid 4,886,215.00	BIDDER 5 Bering Pacific Const. 10505 NE 38th Pl. Kirkland, WA 98033 Basic Bid 4,984,834.00
BIDDER 6 South Coast, Inc. PO Box 8620 Ketchikan, AK 99901 Basic Bid 5,263,449.65	BIDDER 7 Brice, Inc. PO Box 70668 Fairbanks, AK 99707 Basic Bid 5,284,248.00
BIDDER 8 Quality Asphalt Paving 240 W. 68th Ave. Anchorage, AK 99518 Basic Bid 5,771,388.00	BIDDER 9 Kelly-Ryan 2404 Boyer Ave Seattle, WA 98112 Basic Bid 5,949,874.00
BIDDER 10 Construction Unlimited 8821 Emerald Dr. Anchorage, AK 99502 Basic Bid 6,892,802.60	BIDDER 11 SKW/Eskimos, Inc. PO Box 92479 Anchorage, AK 99509 Basic Bid 7,202,197.00